Fee Schedule Effective Date: January 2023

MRAS Rental Fee Schedule

GST included in all rental fees
(Fees subject to change)

‘ Rental Fee

‘ Office use:

Racetrack Hall for meetings, classes, receptions and special events

Max. Capacity =200 people

Full Day — 8am to 6pm $525
Evening Rental -6 pmto 1 am $420
Half Day — 4 hours $210
Hourly (kitchen not included) S60
Weekend Event — Friday noon to Sunday noon (setup/down $1,250
included)

Kitchen Only Hourly (2 hour minimum) S25
Quonset building, for local club use, community groups and rentals
Max. Capacity = 100 people

Full Day — 8am to 6pm $360
Half Day — 4 hours $180
Hourly S50
40’ X 40’ Picnic Shelter — adjacent to the Concession Building

Max. Capacity = 120 people (standing)

Full Day — 8am to 6pm $360
Half Day — 4 hours $180
Hourly S50

110’ X 200’ Heated Indoor Arena
Capacity based on rental

NOTE: Flooring and/or footing preparation costs may need to be added to the base price quoted below.

Weekday (Monday to Friday) 8am to 6pm — Full Day $800
Saturday, Sunday & Holidays 8am to 6pm — Full Day $1000
Weekday Hourly (Monday — Friday) — Hourly $80
Evenings, Weekends & Holidays — Hourly $100
Parking Lots — 3 available — Lot A, B, C

Past lot rentals include: Archery clubs and horse trailer parking practise
Full Day — 8am to 6pm $150
Half Day — 4 hours $80
Hourly S25

Campgrounds — Creekside & Island — pricing to be determined when included with other facility rentals.
Pricing includes initial booking only to reserve campsites. All additional units will be charged at the applicable
unit rate.

Miscellaneous Rentals, list is NOT all inclusive, please ask about other items available:

Pricing based on Full day rentals

Tent—10X 10 $160
Tent—20X 20 $525
Porta-potty TBD
Announcer Booth S75
BBQ - 6 ft. S75
Patio Heater S75
Projector $S30
Mobile stage S55
Refundable damage/cleaning deposit $400

Equine Facility Rentals — please refer to separate Equine Facility Rental Fee Schedule

MRAS provides authentic family experiences and exceptional facilities which celebrate our
agricultural heritage, inspiring a sense of belonging for our community.
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Active members of MRAS are given a 15% discount on facility bookings; rentals for commercial activities
are exempt from the membership discount. A deposit of 50% is required upon booking, which is non-
refundable if cancelled within 14 days of event. All bookings must be fully completed two weeks in
advance of event/rental.

If you have questions regarding the above facilities and rentals, please contact the office for further
information or to schedule an appointment to tour the facilities.

Millarville Racing & Agricultural Society
Box 68, Millarville, AB TOL 1KO
Office: (403) 931-3411 Email: office@mras-track.com

MRAS provides authentic family experiences and exceptional facilities which celebrate our
agricultural heritage, inspiring a sense of belonging for our community.



